

BID TABULATION

**Lake County Division of Transportation
 600 West Winchester Road
 Libertyville, IL 60048**

Project	<u>2010 HMA Patching</u>	MFT (Agreement)	
Limits		MFT (IDOT Sign-off)	
Section #	<u>10-00000-10-GM</u>	Locally Funded	
Let Date	<u>04/27/2010</u>	Federal Local Let	

Order of Bidders	Total Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate
Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc. 11022 S. Grant Hwy. Marenqo, IL 60142 Bid Bond	379,836.50	-21.72	-105,416.70
Chicagoland Paving Contractors, Inc. 225 Telser Road Lake Zurich, IL 60047 Unknown Bond	440,900.00	-9.14	-44,353.20
Payne & Dolan, Inc. 28327 W. Route 173 Antioch, IL 60002 Bid Bond	522,433.60	7.66	37,180.40
Greg Greenhill Construction Co., Inc. 5419 Hayden Lane Ringwood, IL 60072 Bid Bond	538,200.00	10.91	52,946.80
Peter Baker & Son Company 1349 Rockland Road Lake Bluff, IL 60044 Bid Bond	611,142.21	25.94	125,889.01
J. A. Johnson Paving Company 1025 E. Addison Court Arlington Heights, IL 60005 Bid Bond	626,746.86	29.16	141,493.66
Engineer's Estimate	485,253.20		

Design	_____	IDOT (2)	_____	Contract Bidder	_____	MGB Then Plan Rack	_____
Finance	_____	Bid Tab File	_____	Resident Eng.	_____	Administrative Assistant	_____
Construction	_____	Project File	_____	Request by Mail	_____	Mgr. Capital Programming	_____

Bids Received 04/27/2010

Page:1

Letting Date: 04/27/2010

Project No: B-00402
 Sect. No: 10-00000-10-GM
 Project Desc.: 2010 HMA Patching

Item	Pay Item	Description	Qty	U/M	SCHROEDER	CHGO PVNG	PAYNE & DO	G.GRNHL CN	BAKER	JA JOHNSON	
1	40600100	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	3,186.00	GALLO	3.80 12,106.80	1.50 4,779.00	0.05 159.30	9.00 28,674.00	0.01 31.86	0.01 31.86	
2	40603340	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70	2,355.00	TON	99.40 234,087.00	140.00 329,700.00	127.00 299,085.00	144.20 339,591.00	145.95 343,712.25	165.00 388,575.00	
3	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	21,014.00	SQ YD	5.55 116,627.70	4.80 100,867.20	9.95 209,089.30	7.35 154,452.90	11.65 244,813.10	10.00 210,140.00	
4	70101700	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	1.00	L SUM	5,440.00 5,440.00	628.80 628.80	6,875.00 6,875.00	7,507.10 7,507.10	11,160.00 11,160.00	20,000.00 20,000.00	
5	70300520	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE III 4"	3,000.00	FOOT	2.65 7,950.00	0.35 1,050.00	1.25 3,750.00	1.50 4,500.00	2.65 7,950.00	1.50 4,500.00	
6	88600100	DETECTOR LOOP, TYPE I	250.00	FOOT	14.50 3,625.00	15.50 3,875.00	13.90 3,475.00	13.90 3,475.00	13.90 3,475.00	14.00 3,500.00	
Totals						379,836.50	440,900.00	522,433.60	538,200.00	611,142.21	626,746.86

Engineer's Estimate & Bid Price Comparison - 04/27/2010

Page:2

Letting Date: 04/27/2010

Project No: B-00402
 Sect. No: 10-00000-10-GM
 Project Desc.: 2010 HMA Patching

Item	Pay Item	Description	Qty	U/M	Engineers' Price		Min Bid Price	Max Bid Price	Avg Bid Price
					Unit	Total			
1	40600100	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	3,186.00	GALLO	4.85	15,452.10	0.01	9.00	2.40
2	40603340	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70	2,355.00	TON	122.00	287,310.00	99.40	165.00	136.93
3	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	21,014.00	SQ YD	7.40	155,503.60	4.80	11.65	8.22
4	70101700	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	1.00	L SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00	628.80	20,000.00	8,601.82
5	70300520	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE III 4"	3,000.00	FOOT	1.10	3,300.00	0.35	2.65	1.65
6	88600100	DETECTOR LOOP, TYPE I	250.00	FOOT	14.75	3,687.50	13.90	15.50	14.28
Total Estimate:						485,253.20			